
Teacher: School:   Group:
 

CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)Test 1
Summary Sheet

Writing  Numbers 

(Hundred, Thousands)

Multiplication Facts           

(2, 5, 10, & Doubles)

Perimeter (Write & Work 

Problems)

Area (Write & Work 

Problem)

Fractions >, <, = to 1,  

With # Statement

Number Families 4 Facts                

(x / ÷ Numbers & Letters)

Fractions (Writing from 

Pictures)

Addition Word Prob. (Write 

Comp. # Family w/ # & 

Letters)

Column Sub. (Borrowing 

or not from 10)

Number Fam. + / – Write 

Equation & Solve (2 

Letters, 1 #)

Mult., (10 x Multi-Digit 

Numbers)

Test 1
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total %

Names # Possible 6 30 5 3 8 8 5 4 4 4 4 81

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

6 27 4 3 7 7 4 3 4 3 4

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.

Test 1

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Test 2

Multiplication Facts       

(9, 3, 5, Squares)

Division Facts               

(2, 5, 9, 10)

Fractions Number 

Lines

x / ÷ Number Familes

Word Prob. 

Comparison (Num. 

Fam. + / – w/ 2 Letters)

Number Family +/–/x/÷ 

(2 Letters, 1 #, Write 

Equation)

Fraction Equiv. – Whole 

Numbers as Fractions

 

Test 2
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total %

Names # Possible 30 24 5 12 8 12 8 99

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 22 4 11 7 10 7

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.

Test 2

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested

Percent of Group Passed



Teacher: School:   Group: 

Summary Sheet
Test 3 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)

Division Facts (9, 5, 3, 

Doubles)

Multiplication Facts (Mixed 

Doubles)

Number Family Tables - 

Write Missing Numbers

Word Prob. Start/End (Write 

& Solve)

Column Multiplication            

(3-Digit)

Fractions (Plus & Minus, 

Common Denominator)

Division With 3-Digit 

Dividends 

Subtraction (2-Digit 

Borrowing)

Tables With Headings (Read 

Table, Answer Questions)
Test 3

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total %
Names # Possible 30 30 15 8 4 6 6 4 6 109

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 27 14 7 3 5 5 3 5

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed

Test 3



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Summary Sheet
Test 4 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)

Division Facts                  

(9, 5, 4, 6, 2)

Decimals (Write 10ths & 

100ths)

Multiplication Facts           

(3, 4, 9, 5)

Fractions (Rewrite Whole 

#s as Fractions)

Decimals (Add/Sub. 10ths 

& 100ths)

Word Prob. Comparison & 

Start/End

Frac. + / – Com. Denom., 

x Out Prob. Can't Work

Tables - Answer Questions

Column Prob.– Area & 

Perimeter (Write Prob. 

From Picture)
Test 4

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total %
Names # Possible 30 6 30 4 4 8 6 6 6 100

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 6 27 3 3 7 5 7 4

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.

Test 4

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Summary Sheet
Test 5 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)

Multiplication Facts          

(3, 4, 9, 5)

Division Facts (4, 10, 5, 9)

Decimals (Write Decimals 

From Equiv. Fractions)

Column Multiplication (2 & 

3-Digits x Numbers)

 Fractions + / –  (Change 

Whole #s to Fractions)

Fractions (Rewrite as 

Division Problem)

Word Problems x / ÷ 

(Number Families)

Rewrite Frac. as Decimals 

& Decimals as Frac.

Mixed #s (Write from 

Fraction Number Line)

Division With Remainders
Test 5

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total %
Names # Possible 30 30 6 4 4 4 8 6 4 8 104

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 27 6 3 3 4 7 7 4 6

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed

Test 5



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 6 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Multiplication Facts (Mixed)

Division Facts (Mixed)

Measurement Conversion (x 

/ ÷ Number Family)

Column Multiplication (2 & 3-

Digit x 2 & 3-Digit)

Write Fractions 

(Denominators)

Division (3 x-Digit ÷ 1-Digit 

With Remainders)

Word Prob. Discrimination               

(+ / – & x / ÷ Numb. Family)

Fraction Multiplication

Multiplication Number 

Family w/ Measurement 
Facts

Test 6
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total %

Names # Possible 30 30 6 10 6 4 8 6 8 108

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 27 5 9 6 4 7 5 7

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 6

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 7 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Multiplication Facts 

(Mixed)

Division Facts (Mixed)

Word Problems (x / ÷ 2 

Letters & 1 Number)

Fractions (Multiplying by 

Whole Numbers)
Angles                           

(Label Degrees)

Fractions, Division, Mixed 

Number Table

Column  Subtraction 

(Borrow With Zero in 10s)

Fractions (Numerators/ 

Denominators)
Test 7

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %
Names # Possible 30 30 8 4 6 15 4 6 103

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 27 7 3 6 13 3 6

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 7

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 8 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Multiplication Facts            

(Mixed)

 x / ÷ Facts (Mixed) 

Fraction Multiplication 

(Equations = or not =)

Column Subraction 

(Borrowing from Zero)

Division Table 

(Equivalence)

Mixed Numbers (+ / – w/ 

Common Denominator)

Equiv.Fraction (Numerator 

or Denominators Missing)

Angles (Calculate Missing 

Angle)

Percent & Decimal Table
Angles                     

(Calculate Missing Angles)
Test 8

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total %
Names # Possible 30 30 8 4 5 4 5 4 6 6 102

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 27 7 3 5 4 4 3 6 5

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 8

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested
Percent of Group Passed



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 9 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

x / ÷ Facts (Mixed)

Ratio Word Problems

Letter & Number Tables     

(÷ / – / x)

Table Equivalent (10ths, 

100ths, & Percent)

 + Estimation (Round to 

10s, 100s, & 1000s)

Mult. Fractions, Decimals, 

& Whole #s (Letters & #s)

Coordinates                

(Identify x & y)

Mixed Numbers                 

(+ / –) 

Test 9
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %

Names # Possible 30 4 18 12 12 6 8 4 94

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

27 4 16 10 10 6 7 4

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 9

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 10 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Percent (Equivalent to 

100 Equations)

Percent (Find Equiv. 

Fraction & %)

Function Tables       

(Plot Points)

Ratio Word Problems

Multiply Mixed 

Numbers x Whole #s

Fractions Comparison 

(>, <, =)

Geometry (x / ÷ to Find 

Missing Area / Length)

 

Test 10
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total %

Names # Possible 3 6 6 4 3 6 4 32

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

3 5 5 3 2 6 4

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 10

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 11 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Write Fraction, Decimal or 

Percent

Functions (Points for Mixed 

Numbers on Grid)

Fraction (>, <, = by 

Inspection or Dividing)

Mixed # Word Problems            

(+ / – Number Families)

Factors (Divisable by 2, 3, 5)

Ratio Word Prob. (#s Given, 

Solve, Answer Questions)

 + / – Inverse Operations 

(Write Prob. For Missing #)

Number Family 

(Classification-Write Names)
Test 11

Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total %
Names # Possible 5 10 6 9 9 6 12 5 62

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

5 9 5 8 8 5 11 5

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 11

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 12 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Word Prob. 

(Classification (+ / –, 

Write Names & #s)

Factors (Divisible by 2, 3, 

5, or 7)
Function Table                         

(Solving for x values)

Angles (Right, Acute, 

Obtuse)

Ratio Word Prob. (Set up 

with Words & Fractions)

 Inverse Operations          

( –, x, ÷ )

 Word Prob. (# Families   

x / ÷ With Remainders)

 

Test 12
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total %

Names # Possible 9 13 6 6 5 12 8 59

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

8 12 5 6 4 11 7

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 12

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested



Teacher: School:   Group:
 

Test 13 CMC CE Level E (2012 Edition)
Summary Sheet

Comparison >, <, = w/ 

Mixed #s, Fractions & %

Ratio Word Problems 

(Fractions)

Angles (Lines, Line Seg., 

Intersection)

Number Families                   

(+ / – Fraction)

Prime Numbers

Word Problems (Area)

Measuring Angles 

(Protractor)

 + / – Fraction Comp. (with 

10ths & 100ths)

Angles & Parallelograms

Word Prob. (Classification 

+ / – Fractions)

Test 13
Parts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total %

Names # Possible 3 3 10 4 13 6 4 4 6 9 62

1

2  

3

4  

5

6  

7

8  

9

10  

3 3 9 3 12 5 4 3 6 8

* Total passing criteria computes to less than 90%. Remediate based on failed parts.  Retest individual children on any part failed.
Percent of Group Passed

National Institute for Direct Instruction (NIFDI)
May copy on limited basis for classroom use.

Test 13

Passing Criteria

# of Students Passed / Total Tested


